Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information.
Features
 l Electrical equivalents to leaded types
l SMD plastic package.
l RoHS-compatible. AECQ101
l Suitable for lead-free soldering
l PSpice models available

l Protection for consumer, industrial equipment
l Protection for automotive electronics
Part Number Code
Electrical Characteristics
Type Number
Varistor
Voltage
Max. Allowable
Voltage
V1mA(V) VAC(V) VDC(V)
RL4032A271K 243~297 175 225
RL4032A471K 423~517 300 385
RL4032A511K 459~561 320 418
RL4032A561K 504~616 350 460
General Technical Data
Taping Package Storage Condition
Storage
Relative Humidity
Storage
(Do not use this product in corrosive gases or direct
04 L R
LOGO Packaging
40*32
Metal Oxide Varistors
for current information. Revised: 2021-06-07
element, encapsulated.
retardant to UL 94
Termination: tinned copper alloy, suitable for lead-free
soldering, and compatible with tin/lead
5ºC
ºC
 APPLICABLE STANDARDS
  Power supplies for telecommunication systems
Protection for consumer, industrial equipment
l CUL
l CQC (GB/T10193, GB/T10194, GB4943.1, GB8898)
l TUV
 Max.
Energy
(10/1000μs)
Max. Clamping
Voltage
(8/20μs)
Withstanding
Surge Current
(8/20μs)
8/20μs&1.2/50μs
@Ri=
 (J) IP(A) VC(V) I(A) @1 Time KV
 30.4 25 455 2500 4
 52.9 25 775 2500 4
 52.9 25 842 2500 4
 52.9 25 920 2500 4
Storage Temperature
Relative Humidity
Storage Time 12
(Do not use this product in corrosive gases or direct sunlight environment preservation)
A 2 7 2 3
Packaging
40*32
Varistor Voltage
27*10=270V
Standard
      RL4032A Series
Page:1
APPLICABLE STANDARDS
(GB/T10193, GB/T10194, GB4943.1, GB8898)
1.2/50μs